

BRIAN SANDOVAL Governor STATE OF NEVADA

## GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702
555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028
557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801
9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521
750 Pilot Road, Suite H, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

MARK A. LIPPARELLI, Chairman A.G. BURNETT, Member SHAWN R. REID, Member

## NOTICE TO LICENSEES

Notice # 2011-23

Issuer: Chairman Lipparelli

DATE: June 8, 2011

TO: NONRESTRICTED LICENSEES, LICENSED RACE BOOKS AND SPORTS POOLS, NEVADA LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES, AND INTERESTED PERSONS

FROM: Mark A. Lipparelli, Chairman, State Gaming Control Board

SUBJECT: Removal of Dennis Sean McAndrew, from the List of Excluded Persons

The State Gaming Control Board, having received evidence in the form of a copy of the death certificate of Dennis Sean McAndrew, documenting his death on June 17, 2010, has removed his name from the List of Persons Excluded from licensed gaming establishments in the State of Nevada.

Please refer to Nevada Revised Statute 463.154 and Nevada Gaming Commission Regulation 28.090 regarding each licensee's responsibility regarding the exclusion of individuals whose names appear on the List of Excluded Persons; information is also available on the Board's website: <u>www.gaming.nv.gov</u>.

Sincerel

Mark A. Lipparelli Chairman

MAL/BD